

**Group financial highlights for the first quarter of 2020**

in €m	Q1 2019	Q1 2020	Change in %
Revenue	15,353	15,487	0.9
– of which international	10,607	10,650	0.4
Profit from operating activities (EBIT)	1,159	592	-48.9
Consolidated net profit <sup>1)</sup>	746	301	-59.7
Basic earnings per share (in €)	0.60	0.24	-60.0
Diluted earnings per share (in €)	0.60	0.24	-60.0

**Divisional revenues in the first quarter of 2020**

in €m	Q1 2019	Share of total revenue in %	Q1 2020	Share of total revenue in %	Change in %
Post & Parcel Germany <sup>2)</sup>	3,814	24.8	3,959	25.6	3.8
Express	3,971	25.9	4,150	26.8	4.5
Global Forwarding, Freight	3,762	24.5	3,608	23.3	-4.1
Supply Chain <sup>2)</sup>	3,292	21.4	3,229	20.8	-1.9
eCommerce Solutions	999	6.5	996	6.4	-0.3
Corporate Functions/Consolidation <sup>2)</sup>	-485	n.a.	-455	n.a.	6.2
Group	15,353	100.0	15,487	100.0	0.9

**Divisional EBIT in the first quarter of 2020**

in €m	Q1 2019	Q1 2020	Change in %
Post & Parcel Germany <sup>2)</sup>	227	334	47.1
DHL <sup>2)</sup>	1,011	577	-42.9
- Express	453	393	-13.2
- Global Forwarding, Freight	100	73	-27.0
- Supply Chain <sup>2)</sup>	486	105	-78.4
- eCommerce Solutions	-28	6	>100.0
Corporate Functions/Consolidation	-79	-319	<-100.0
Group	1,159	592	-48.9

<sup>1)</sup> After non-controlling interests

<sup>2)</sup> Prior-year figure adjusted